



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2025, I.A. 18688/2025**

BHARTI CHHABRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amandeep Singh, Mr. Gaurav Chhabra,
Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 18688/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by petitioner for seeking sealing of the original Will)

This application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner for keeping the original Will in sealed cover.

Heard.

In view of the contents of the application, the application stands allowed. Registry is directed to keep the Will in sealed cover. **Application stands disposed off.**

Be fixed for further proceedings on 26.11.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 18, 2025/SM