



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
TEST.CAS. 77/2025
BHARTI CHHABRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amandeep Singh & Mr. Praveen
Kaul, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Sakshit Bhardwaj & Mr. Sanjay
Diwaker, Advs. for R-5&6

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on
03.12.2025.

SPA TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/ab