



\$~O-47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 77/2025 & I.A. 18687/2025

BHARTI CHHABRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amandeep Singh & Mr. Pawan
Kant Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Kirtiman Singh, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Anirban Bhattacharaya, Ms.
Suvangana Agarwal, Mr. Mrinal, Ms.
Sukriti Seth, Mr. Rajeev Chowdhary,
Ms. Muskaan Seth & Mr. Ritvik,
Advs.

Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD
Mr. Arvind Singh Rawat, Postal
Assistant for R-8.

Mr. Sakshit Bhardwaj & Ms. Sanjay
Diwaker, Advs. for R-5 & 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **03.12.2025**

1. A report is filed by respondent no. 6. Let the same be placed in the digital record. Further, the respondents who are appearing through their counsel, are granted eight weeks' time to file their objections.
2. Let the Registrar to also place on record the service report on the remaining respondents.
3. Let a copy of the report filed by the post office be supplied to all



counsels who are appearing.

4. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 09.02.2026.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/ng