



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2025**
BHARTI CHHABRA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amandeep Singh, Mr. Pawan Kant Singh,
Advs. M. 9873967070.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. P.S. Singh (CGSC), Ms. Annu Singh, Ms.
Shivangi Sharma, Advs. M. 9810282890.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD M.
7718992441
Mr. Sanjay Diwakar, Adv. for R-5 & R-6
along-with R-5 M:9910458573 (Through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% **30.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5 and 6 states that yesterday only has filed Reply/ objections to the petition. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that though he has received copy of the Reply/objections but the same has been filed beyond the time limit as the same was to be filed within a week from 09.02.2026.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 17.09.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/SM